FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-11-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101580371

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type		Conveyance Type				
X New	New		X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Na	ame		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger	U.S. Governmen	nt .		
Corrective Docum	re Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Frame # Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Labora	toire Nycomed SA			10132000		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) CathNe	t-Science S.A.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) 6 Rue						
Address (line 2) CE 19				Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Paris	City	France State/Country	F-756	644 c Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
			Course Shoot to be recorded i	notuding time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027
---

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerc	e
Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENT	

OMB 0651-0027			PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 408-732-7737		
Name	Leary & Associates				
Address (line 1)	505 W. Olive Ave., Suite 330				
Address (line 2)	Sunnyvale, CA 94086				
Address (line 3)		4			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	k if additional numbers attached		
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb			
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	5,545,134 Fa	tent Number(s)		
		5,545,154			
		———   <b>————</b>			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	DCT DCT	РСТ		
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT			
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:					
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	. Leary, Reg. No. 35,237	James J. Z	December 18, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
		$A \cap A \cap A \cap A$	,		

PATENT REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0656 Patent No.: 5,545,134

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

Laboratoire Nycomed SA of Paris, France (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the Rapid-Exchange Dilatation Catheter, said invention being fully described in and identified by US Patent No. 5,545,134, issued August 13, 1996; and

Whereas, CathNet-Science S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company organized and existing under the Laws of France, with its principal business address at 6 Rue Jean Antoine de Baif, CE 19, F-75644, Paris, France is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

For value received, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE 100% of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>Rapid-Exchange Dilatation Catheter</u> owned by ASSIGNOR;
- (B) the applications for United States patents therefor, including US Patent No. 5,545,134, issued August 13, 1996;
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Sheena GINNINGS

Senior Legal Advisor/Director

Laboratoire Nycomed SA

State: AMERSHAM Date

BUCKINGHAMSHIRE

SS

Subscribed and sworn to before me \_\_\_\_\_\_

**SEAL** 

(data)

otary Public



## APOSTILLE

(Hague Convention of 5 October 1961 / Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

 Country: United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Pays: Royaume-Uni de Grande-Bretagne et d'Irlande du Nord

This public document / Le présent acte public

2. Has been signed by a été signé par

Anthony Murray

Acting in the capacity of

**Notary Public** 

agissant en qualité de

The Said Notary Public

Bears the seal/stamp of T est revêtu du sceau/timbre de

Certified/Attesté

5. at London/à Londres

- 6. the/le 20 October 2000
- 7. by Her Majesty's Principal Secretary of State for Foreign and Commonwealth Affairs / par le Secrétaire d'Etat Principal de Sa Majesté aux Affaires Etrangères et du Commonwealth.
- 8. Number/sous No

G828409

Stamp: timbre:



10. Signature: A. Beckwith

For the Secretary of State Pour le Secrétaire d'Etat

PATENT REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0659

**RECORDED: 12/26/2000**